Financial Holding Companies�Restrictions on Shareholdings in Other Companies,� ��Supervision and Regulation�Principal
Regulations Applicable to Banks�Liquidity� and ��Supervision and Regulation�Principal Regulations Applicable to
Banks�Restrictions on Shareholdings in Other Companies.�

Our investments in foreign currencies are subject to certain limits and restrictions specified in our internal guidelines
relating to country exposure, a single issuer and type of security exposure, and total investments by individual
business groups.

92

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCIAL GROUP INC. - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 183

Table of Contents

Book Value and Fair Value

The following table sets out the book value and fair value of securities in our portfolio as of the dates indicated:

As of December 31,
2016 2017 2018

Book ValueFair ValueBook ValueFair ValueBook ValueFair Value
(in billions of Won)

Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss (IFRS 9/IAS 39)
Financial assets at fair value through
profit or loss mandatorily measured at fair
value/Financial assets held for trading
Equity securities ￦ 36 ￦ 36 ￦ 22 ￦ 22 ￦ 878 ￦ 878
Beneficiary certificates 24 24 13 13 985 985
Others 4 4 � � � �
Debt securities
Korean treasury and government agencies 519 519 540 540 516 516
Financial institutions 1,445 1,445 1,477 1,477 534 534
Corporate 681 681 627 627 775 775

Sub-total ￦ 2,709 ￦ 2,709 ￦ 2,679 ￦ 2,679 ￦ 3,688 ￦ 3,688

Financial assets designated at fair value
through profit or loss(1)
Debt securities ￦ 4 ￦ 4 ￦ 10 ￦ 10 ￦ � ￦ �
Equity securities 13 13 13 13 � �

Sub-total 17 17 23 23 � �

Total ￦ 2,726 ￦ 2,726 ￦ 2,702 ￦ 2,702 ￦ 3,688 ￦ 3,688

Financial assets at fair value through other
comprehensive income/Available-for-sale
financial assets
Equity securities ￦ 1,454 ￦ 1,454 ￦ 1,411 ￦ 1,411 ￦ 951 ￦ 951
Beneficiary certificates 2,822 2,822 713 713 � �
Others 494 494 170 170 40 40
Debt securities
Korean treasury and government agencies 3,789 3,789 2,331 2,331 1,358 1,358
Financial institutions 6,314 6,314 5,217 5,217 11,253 11,253
Corporate 4,409 4,409 2,725 2,725 1,825 1,825
Asset backed securities 249 249 308 308 � �
Foreign currency bonds 1,212 1,212 2,443 2,443 2,636 2,636
Others 75 75 35 35 � �

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCIAL GROUP INC. - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 184

Total ￦20,818 ￦ 20,818 ￦15,353 ￦ 15,353 ￦18,063 ￦ 18,063

Securities at amortized
cost/Held-to-maturity financial assets
Debt securities
Korean treasury and government agencies ￦ 3,754 ￦ 3,774 ￦ 3,995 ￦ 3,987 ￦ 7,523 ￦ 7,575
Financial institutions 5,169 5,173 7,245 7,233 9,475 9,494
Corporate 4,823 4,874 5,312 5,299 5,707 5,732
Foreign currency bonds 164 164 197 197 234 233

Total ￦13,910 ￦ 13,985 ￦16,749 ￦ 16,716 ￦22,939 ￦ 23,034

Total securities ￦37,454 ￦ 37,529 ￦34,804 ￦ 34,771 ￦44,690 ￦ 44,785

(1) Effective as of January 1, 2018, financial assets designated at fair value through profit or loss have been
reclassified as financial assets at fair value through profit or loss mandatorily measured at fair value, pursuant to
the application of IFRS 9. See Notes 2-(1)-1)-a) and 7 of the notes to our consolidated financial statements.

93

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCIAL GROUP INC. - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 185

Table of Contents

Maturity Analysis

The following table categorizes our debt securities by maturity and weighted average yield as of December 31, 2018:

As of December 31, 2018

Within 1 year
Over 1 but

Within 5 years

Over 5 but
Within 10
years

Over 10
years Total

(in billions of Won, except percentages)

Amount

Weighted
Average
Yield(1) Amount

Weighted
Average
Yield(1) Amount

Weighted
Average
Yield(1) Amount

Weighted
Average
Yield(1) Amount

Weighted
Average
Yield(1)

Financial assets at
fair value through
profit or loss
Korean treasury and
government agencies ￦ 146 1.92% ￦ 249 2.00% ￦121 1.77% ￦ � �% ￦ 516 1.92%
Financial institutions 242 1.91 251 2.00 41 2.65 � � 534 2.01
Corporate 472 2.48 302 2.23 � � � � 775 2.38

Total ￦ 860 2.22% ￦ 802 2.09% ￦162 1.99% ￦ � �% ￦ 1,825 2.14%

Financial assets at
fair value through
other
comprehensive
income
Korean treasury and
government agencies ￦ 784 2.10% ￦ 520 2.07% ￦ 50 2.09% ￦ 4 3.25% ￦ 1,358 2.09%
Financial institutions 4,282 1.92 6,971 2.13 � � � � 11,253 2.05
Corporate 711 2.31 1,022 2.68 92 2.55 � � 1,825 2.53
Foreign currency
bonds 1,240 1.80 1,263 1.95 39 5.81 94 2.35 2,636 1.95

Total ￦7,017 1.96% ￦ 9,776 2.16% ￦181 3.13% ￦ 98 2.38% ￦17,072 2.09%

Securities at
amortized cost
Korean treasury and
government agencies ￦1,353 2.21% ￦ 6,144 2.17% ￦ 26 3.88% ￦ � �% ￦ 7,523 2.18%
Financial institutions 5,014 1.83 4,461 2.25 � � � � 9,475 2.03
Corporate 1,545 2.75 3,762 2.44 280 2.57 120 1.99 5,707 2.52
Foreign currency
bonds 51 1.17 98 3.27 34 2.83 51 6.25 234 3.41

Total ￦7,963 2.07% ￦14,465 2.27% ￦340 2.70% ￦171 3.27% ￦22,939 2.21%

Edgar Filing: WOORI FINANCIAL GROUP INC. - Form 20-F

Table of Contents 186

(1) The weighted average yield for the portfolio represents the yield to maturity for each individual security, weighted
using its book value (which is the amortized cost in the case of financial assets at amortized cost and the fair value
in the case of financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income and financial assets at fair value